# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2922597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM TAYLOR	07/01/2014	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRESCIENT IP HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	1153 BERGEN PARKWAY, #I-215
City:	EVERGREEN
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80439

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE43297
Patent Number:	8267768
Patent Number:	8597100
Application Number:	14052519

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)847-8260

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: VISTABILLT@YAHOO.COM

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM TAYLOR Address Line 1: 1326 ASPEN DR.

Address Line 4: EVERGREEN, COLORADO 80439

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM TAYLOR		
SIGNATURE:	/wt/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=con519#page1.tif

source=pat297e#page1.tif

source=pat768#page1.tif

source=pat100#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033226 FRAME: 0788

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

WILLIAM A. TAYLOR ("Assignor") is owner of <u>GAMING DEVICE WITH SELECTIVE BONUSING</u>, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on Oct. 11, 2013, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 14,052,519, filed Oct. 11, 2013, (the "Patent Application"). PRESCIENT IP HOLDINGS LLC, ("Assignee"), a Colorado Limited Liability Company, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: July 01, 2014
Assignor

On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_in\_y \_\_, before me, \_\_\_\_\_ lane \_\_\_\_ Rest\_\_\_, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared william \_\_\_\_\_ TayleASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_ on the date set forth in this certificate.

**Notary Public** 

VANESSA R. BAST
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20144001590
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 15, 2018

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033226 FRAME: 0789

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

WILLIAM A. TAYLOR ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: US RE43,297 E dated Apr. 3, 2012, titled <u>BONUS PLAY METHOD FOR A GAMBLING DEVICE</u>, (the "Patent"). PRESCIENT IP HOLDINGS LLC ("Assignee"), a Colorado Limited Liability Company, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, before me, \_\_\_\_\_ value Past \_\_\_\_, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared william Taylor ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same WITNESS my hand and official seal in \_\_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ on the date set forth in this Notary Public

VANESSA R. BAST
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20144001590
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 15, 2018

PATENT REEL: 033226 FRAME: 0790

Date: JULY 01, 2014

### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

WILLIAM A. TAYLOR ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: US 8,267,768 B2 dated Sep. 18, 2012, titled <u>GAMING DEVICE WITH PERIMETER BONUSING</u>, (the "Patent"). PRESCIENT IP HOLDINGS LLC ("Assignee"), a Colorado Limited Liability Company, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all equintries.

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, before me, \_\_\_\_\_ Vancsea R \_\_\_\_\_, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ (lidm\_ Taulor ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_ on the date set forth in this certificate.

VANESSA R. SAST
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20144001590
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 15, 2018

PATENT

REEL: 033226 FRAME: 0791

Date: JULY 01, 2014

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

WILLIAM A. TAYLOR ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: US 8,597,100 B2 dated Dec. 3, 2013, titled <u>GAMING DEVICE WITH CONDITIONAL BONUSING</u>, (the "Patent"). PRESCIENT IP HOLDINGS LLC ("Assignee"), a Colorado Limited Liability Company, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor

On this day	of July	, before me,	Vanessa	R BAST	the
undersigned Notar	v Public, perso	naliv annear	ed 1. 1/11/2	THE ACCION	100
be the person who	o me (or prove se name is sul	o to me on the escribed to the	he basis of sat ne within instru	tisfactory evider	nce) to
acknowledged to m	a that ha avar	vistad tha ann	A INSTAIR OF		fficial
seal in <u>Te+fe</u> rso certificate.	County o	f Colova	do on the	date set forth in	this
oortmodie.	N/N2	n st	_		

Notary Public

Date: JULY 01, 2014

VANESBA R. BAST NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20144001590 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 15, 2018

> PATENT REEL: 033226 FRAME: 0792